

**Bid Tabulation
Port Austin Township Hall**

Bid Opening - March 15, 2017

* - Richard Pettit Builders did not properly fill out the bid form, unable to properly verify bid

					Low Bidder		
					Booms Construction		
					Engineer		
Item of Work		Quantity	unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Division A - Site work							
1	Excavation, Earth	565	Cyd	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 1,649.80
2	Sand Subbase	216	Cyds	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,138.40
3	9" Aggregate Base	1,170	Syds	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,435.00
4	Mobilization, Paving Operations	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
5	HMA, 13A (leveling)	115	tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 95.48	\$ 10,980.20
6	HMA, 13A (Wearing)	115	tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 95.48	\$ 10,980.20
7	Striping - 4" Yellow	340	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 374.00
8	Striping - 4" Blue	130	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 143.00
9	Striping - Handicap Symbol	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50
10	Sidewalk, Conc, Reinf, 4in w/ Thickened Edge	100	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
11	6" PVC (SDR-35)	508	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 17.45	\$ 8,864.60
12	6" Clean out Assembly	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 924.00
13	Repair HMA Drive Approach	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
14	4"x1.5" Tapping Saddle	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
15	1.5" Corp Stop	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
16	1.5" Curb Stop & Box	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
17	1.5" Water Service	300	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00
18	1.5"x3/4" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 27.50
19	Slope Restoration	3,375	Syds	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,227.50
20	MDOT Plain Riprap	25	tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 440.00
Division B - Administrative							
21	Mobilization, General Condition Bonds & Insurances	1	LS	\$ 5,527.19	\$ 5,527.19	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
22	Building Permit	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Electrical Permit	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
24	Mechanical Permit	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
25	Plumbing Permit	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Division C - Structural work							

57	LED Lights - Material	29	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 3,987.50
58	Can Lights - Material	2	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00
59	Wiring (Lights switches, receptacles, electric panel)	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
60	Phone and Data Cable wiring	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
Division E - Mechanical							
61	Furnance Controls	1	LS	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00
62	Furnance	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00
63	Air Conditioner	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00
64	Duct Work	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 6,665.00
Division F - Plumbing							
65	Water Service	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
66	On Demand Tankless Water Heater	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 2,710.00
67	Sanitary Sewer	1	LS	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00
68	Toliets	2	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00
69	ADA sinks	2	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
70	Grab Bars	1	LS	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
71	towel dispenser	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
72	toliet paper dispenser	2	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
73	Soap dispenser	2	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 125.00
74	Kitchen Sink and facuets	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
75	Mop Sink & Facuet	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00
Total Amount of Bid					\$ 262,007.19		\$ 216,861.20

Alternates							
A1	Painting	1	LS	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
A2	Trim Stain.	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
Total Amount of Alternates					\$ 12,045.00		\$ 6,500.00

Subtotals							
Permits					\$ 3,600.00		\$ 1,895.00
Site work					\$ 90,650.00		\$ 49,761.70
Building Work					\$ 167,757.19		\$ 165,204.50
Alternates					\$ 12,045.00		\$ 6,500.00
Subtotals - Base Bid + Alternates.					\$ 274,052.19		\$ 223,361.20
Contingencies					\$ 27,947.81		\$ 22,138.80
engineering					\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
Updated budget total					\$ 312,000.00		\$ 255,500.00